
methods, and steps you can take to minimize exposure is available from the Safe Drinking Water Hotline or at http://www.epa.gov/safewater/lead. in plumbing components. When your water has been sitting for several hours, you can minimize the potential for lead exposure by flushing your tap for 30 seconds to 2 minutes components associated with service lines and home plumbing. We are responsible for providing high quality drinking water, but we cannot control the variety of materials used before using water for drinking or cooking. If you are concerned about lead in your water, you may wish to have your water tested. Information on lead in drinking water, testing If present, elevated levels of lead can cause serious health problems, especially for pregnant women and young children. Lead in drinking water is primarily from materials and

## Information about Source Water

CITY OF HILLSBORO purchases water from AQUILLA WSD. AQUILLA WSD provides purchase surface water from Lake Aquilla located in Hill County.

come into contact with your drinking water source based on human activities and natural conditions. The information in this assessment allows us to focus our source water protection strategies. No Source Water Assessment for your drinking water source(s) has been conducted by the TCEQ for your water system. The report describes the susceptibility and the types of constituents that may

# **Aquilla WSD Water Quality Results**

#### Turbidity

Soil runoff.	Z	0.3 NTU	100%	Lowest monthly % meeting limit
Soil runoff.	z	1 NTU	0.1 NTU	Highest single measurement
		TECHNOLE		
Likely Source of Contamination	Violation	Limit (Treatment	Level Detected	

Information Statement: Turbidity is a measurement of the cloudiness of the water caused by suspended particles. We monitor it because it is a good indicator of water quality and the effectiveness of our filtration system and disinfectants.

Inorganic Contaminants	Collection Date	Highest Level Detected	Range of Individual Samples	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Barium	2023	0.048	0.048 - 0.048	2	2	ppm	Z	Discharge of drilling wastes; Discharge from metal refineries; Erosion of natural deposits.
Radioactive Contaminants	Collection Date	Highest Level Detected	Range of Individual Samples	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Beta/photon emitters	2023	4.6	4.6 - 4.6	0	50	pCi/L*	z	Decay of natural and man-made deposits.
*FDA considers FO sold to Local								
*FPA considers 50 nCi/I to be the lower of concern for both mounting	found of compound for t	oho soutille						

EPA considers 50 pCi/l. to be the level of concern for beta particles

Bis(2-ethylhexyf)adipate 2023 <0.5	Atrazine 2023 0.5	Synthetic organic contaminants Collection Date Highest Level including pesticides and herbicides
		<u> </u>
0 - 0.5	0-0.5	Range of Individual Samples
400	<b>ω</b>	MCLG
400	ω	MCL
ug/l	dqq	Units
Z	z	Violation
Leaching of plastic products,	Runoff from herbicide used on row crops.	Violation Likely Source of Contamination

	Bis(2-cthylhexyl)phthalate
	2023
	<0.5
	0-0.5
	0
	6
ģ	l/an
-	2
like PVC.	le primarily good as a plantinian for contlation.

# City of Hillsboro 2023 Water Quality Test Results

Lead			copper	Connection	read and copper	000
2023			2023		Date Sampled	
0			'n		MCLG	
<del>1</del> -1			1,3		Action Level (AL)	
U.			0,2237		Action Level (AL) 90th Percentile # Sites Over AL	
0		· · · · ·	0		 # Sites Over AL	
ppb			ppm		 Units	
Z			2		Violation	
Corrosion of household plumbing systems; Erosion of natural deposits.	systems,	preservatives; Corrosion of household plumbing	Erosion of natural deposits; Leaching from wood		Likely Source of Contamination	

Disinfection By-Products	Collection Date	Highest Level	Range of Individual	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
		Detected	Samples					
Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)	2023	15	10.9 - 16.6	No goal for the total	60	ppb	Z	By-product of drinking water disinfection.
*The value in the Highest Level or Average Detected column is the Nighort average of all MAAT	Average Detected or	fumn is the highest a	Description of all III AF and					
TO LOAD SERVICE THE STATE OF TH	מיתוממת טתותכותט ככ	and it is the nighest at	/erage of all HAAS camp	nie recuite coilected :	キュー・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・			

Level or Average Detected column is the highest average of all HAAS sample results collected at a location over a year

*The value in the Highest Level or Av		Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)	
erage Detecte	2023	2022	
ed column is the highest av	12	ڒڋ	
nighest average of all TTHM sample result	6.09 - 13,4		
nple results collected at	No goal for the total		
at a location over a	80		
Vear	dqq		
	z		
	By-product of drinking water disinfection.		

sewage; Erosion of natural deposits.								
Runoff from fertilizer use; Leaching from septic tanks,	Z	ppm	10	10	0.0934 - 0,789	<b>P</b>	2023	Nitrate [measured as Nitrogen]
		:			Samples	Detected		
Violation Likely Source of Contamination	Violation	Units	MC	MCLG	Range of Individual	Highest Level	Collection Date	inorganic Contaminants

### Disinfectant Residual

A blank disinfectant residual table has been added to the CCR template, you will need to add data to the fields. Your data can be taken off the Disinfectant Level Quarterly Operating Reports (DLQOR).

Water additive used to control microbes.	Z	ppm	4	4	151-2.20	1.70	2023	Cnioramines	
								-	
G					Detected				
Source in Drinking Water	Violation (Y/N)	Unit of Measure	MRDLG	MRDL	Range of Levels	Average Level	Year	Distillertatif vesidual	
							•		

### Violations

### Consumer Confidence Rule

The Consumer Confidence Rule requires community water systems to prepare and provide to their customers annual consumer confidence reports on the quality of the water delivered by the systems.

Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
CCR REPORT	07/01/2022	04/13/2023	We failed to provide to you, our drinking water customers, an annual report that informs you about the quality of our drinking water and characterizes the risks from expecting to controlled to the table of the controlled to the
			withing waver and characterizes the fishs from exposure to contaminants detected in our drinking water,

### Violations

### Lead and Copper Rule

The Lead and Copper Rule protects public health by minimizing lead and copper levels in drinking water, primarily by reducing water corrosivity. Lead and copper enter drinking water mainly from corrosion of lead and copper containing plumbing materials.

Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
LEAD CONSUMER NOTICE (LCR)	12/30/2020	05/01/2023	We failed to provide the results of lead tap water monitoring to the consumers at the location water was tested. These were
			supposed to be provided no later than 30 days after learning the results

### Public Notification Rule

The Public Notification Rule helps to ensure that consumers will always know if there is a problem with their drinking water. These notices in

(e.g., a boil water emergency).		ow is disclosed brobbests	1. These notices immediately alert consumers if there is a serious problem with their drinking water
Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
PUBLIC NOTICE RULE LINKED TO VIOLATION	03/29/2019	04/25/2023	We failed to adequately notify you, our drinking water consumers, about a violation of the drinking water regulations.